APN | European Retail Property Group

APN European Retail Property Holding Trust ARSN 114 153 641 APN European Retail Property Management Trust ARSN 125 377 424



T +61 (0) 3 8656 1000

ASX Announcement

APN Funds Management Limited ABN 60 080 674 479 AFSL 237500

237500 **F** +61 (0) 3 8656 1010

Level 30, 101 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia Investor Services 1800 996 456 Adviser Services 1300 027 636

Correspondence to: PO Box 18011 Melbourne Collins Street East, Victoria 8003 W www.apngroup.com.auE apnpg@apngroup.com.au

6 August 2010

The Manager Company Announcements Office ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

City Gate debt facility

APN Funds Management Limited, the Responsible Entity of APN European Retail Property Group (AEZ), is pleased to advise that following the expiry of the group's City Gate debt facility on 3 August 2010, discussions are well advanced with the existing lender and APN expects to secure an extension of this facility on acceptable terms.

This debt facility is a €35.7 million non-recourse loan secured against the group's shopping centre in Thessaloniki in Greece.

For further details, please contact Mr John Freemantle, Company Secretary on 03 8656 1000.

Yours sincerely

John Freemantle Company Secretary